

## Data Sharing Agreement between:

7 K@ @ p6† evWevWheedw!

## the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) (2018)

## Overview

The f \_ i g data aglee e cg cel • dhe | ci•i f•č de orq el• a i f | ad • c led by the University of Suffolk. It explains what type of information will be shared with **UOS** 6 W X G H Q W (UPOS SU) and Membership Solutions Ltd (MSL) and how this information will be used.

+RZ VWXGHQWV¶ SHUVRQDO LQIRUPDWLRQ ZLOO EH XVHG E\

**UOS SU** will use the personal information for the following purposes:

2.1 Administration of fair and just elections through **Membership Solutions Ltd (MSL)** 

2.2 Administration of **UOS SU** Student Groups, SU merchandise provision, SU events, SU Sports and SU Advice Services

2.3 Administration of the UOS SU democratic system of School Officers, Course

membership

2.7 T c čicace \e^if ¦ aci c • čde o• ab čccha ge• c e• • e da Sčde o• qU i services

## 3. Information to be shared

3.1 The University of Suffolk will provide **UOS SU via Membership Solutions Ltd**; with the following student information:

Data Set Required	How this information may be used by UOS SU
Student Number / ID	2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6
First Name	2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6
Surname	2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6
Date of Birth	2.1, 2.4

University of Suffolk Sč de o qUnion Data Sharing Agreement July 2024



University email address	2.2, 2.3, 2.5, 2.6
Alternative email address	2.2, 2.6





Data Protection Officer University of Suffolk

25 July 2024 Date

Judetor

Dionne Walton\_\_\_\_\_

Chief Executive Officer

Date 19/07/2024

8QLYHUVLW\ RI 6XIIRON 6WXGHQWV¶ 8QLRQ